
North Carolina Parent Defender Directory
Office of the Parent Defender:    123 West Main Street, Suite 308, Durham, NC 27701
Phone: 919-354-7230    Fax: 919-354-7231

Wendy C. Sotolongo Wendy.C.Sotolongo@nccourts.org

Kate Warren Kathryn.E.Warren@nccourts.org

Annick Lenoir-Peek Annick.Lenoir-Peek@nccourts.org

Jacky L. Brammer Jacky.L.Brammer@nccourts.org
J. Lee Gilliam Joseph.L.Gilliam@nccourts.org

Shari Neal Shari.A.Neal@nccourts.org

Sharice Zachary Sharice.J.Zachary@nccourts.orgIPR Program Manager

Parent Defender

Administrative Assistant

OPD Contracts Administrator

Deputy Parent Defender

Assistant Parent Defenders
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